503201830 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3248445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-7, NIHONBASHI ODEMMA-CHO, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0011
Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 1-1 TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU
Street Address:	1-1 TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-7769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035199785

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJ-158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu Kanesaka/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

PATENT 503201830 REEL: 035073 FRAME: 0886

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-03-03-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035073 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.</u> whose post office address is <u>1-1 Tanabeshinden</u>, <u>Kawasaki-ku</u>, <u>Kawasaki-shi 210-9530</u>, <u>Japan</u> has certain new and useful improvements in <u>ELECTROMAGNETIC SWITCH</u> for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on <u>January 20, 2015</u>, Patent No.<u>8,937,518B2</u>, and;

Whereas, 1) FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD.; and 2) FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD., whose post office addresses are 1)5-7, Nihonbashi Odemma-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0011, Japan and 2) 1-1 Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, 210-9530, Japan, are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said <u>FUJI ELECTRIC CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, do sell, assign and transfer unto said <u>FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD. and FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.</u>, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Name:	Masaharu SHINOBE	
Title:	General Manager, Intellectual Property Center, Corporate R&D HQ	
Sign:	moshy Shich	
Date:	February 25, 2015	

Page 1 of 1